

IN THE EVENT OF SUPPLY DIFFICULTIES, WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO SUBSTITUTE ANY ITEMS WITH REPLACEMENTS OF EQUAL OR HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE THAT MAY OR MAY NOT BE LISTED IN THE CONTENTS SECTION OF THE PRODUCT DESCRIPTIONS. FOR SPECIAL DIETARY HAMPERS, SUITABLE SUBSTITUTIONS WILL BE MADE.

IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARIES ON OUR WEBSITE MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE HAMPER.

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Cambrook Baked Sweet Chilli Peanuts & Cashews 45g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF
Supplier Name and Address	Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF
Ingredients	PEANUTS (57%), CASHEW NUTS (38%), Sweet Chilli Seasoning (4%): Sugar, Salt, Dried SOY Sauce (Contains: SOY beans, Salt, Spirit Vinegar), Garlic, Onion, Chilli, Yeast Extract, Tomato, Red Bell Pepper, Paprika Extract, Spices, Citric Acid, Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring. Stabiliser: Gum Arabic.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Sesame Other Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	Various; Manufacture: UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Instructions for use	Eat as a snack anytime.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2369	Energy (kcal)	570	Salt	1.5
Fat	47.6	of which saturates	8.9		
Carbohydrate	13.8	of which sugars	6.0		
Fibre	4.9	Protein	19.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	The Secret Truffletier Mulled Wine Truffles in Pyramid 55g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Lessiters Ltd, 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, Knebworth, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, SG3 6JE
Supplier Name and Address	Lessiters Ltd, 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, Knebworth, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, SG3 6JE
Ingredients	sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, port wine (10%), cocoa mass, fresh cream (MILK), glucose, sorbitol, (emulsifier) SOYA lecithin, natural flavouring, clove, cinnamon, cardamom, ginger

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool (12 - 18oC), dry and out of direct light.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	10

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2063	Energy (kcal)	492	Salt	0.003
Fat	29.4	of which saturates	18.5		
Carbohydrate	48.8	of which sugars	45.5		
Fibre	2.0	Protein	5.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Willowglen Pinot Grigio 37.5cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	De Bortoli, De Bortoli Road, PO Box 21, Bilbul, NSW, Australia, 2680
Supplier Name and Address	North South Wines Ltd, Drayton Hall, Church Road, West Drayton, London, Middlesex, United Kingdom, UB7 7PS
Ingredients	contains SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Australia
Storage Instructions	Cool dry place
Instructions for use	Chill
Alcoholic Strength	12.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	305.62	Energy (kcal)	73.05	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0.44	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Willowglen Shiraz Cabernet 37.5cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	De Bortoli, De Bortoli Road, PO Box 21, Bilbul, NSW, Australia, 2680
Supplier Name and Address	North South Wines Ltd, Drayton Hall, Church Road, West Drayton, London, Middlesex, United Kingdom, UB7 7PS
Ingredients	Contains SULPHITES and EGG

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Australia
Storage Instructions	Cool dry place
Instructions for use	Serve at room temperature
Alcoholic Strength	14

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	340.83	Energy (kcal)	81.46	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0.37	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	The Original Cake Company Festive Flapjack 200g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Original Cake Company, Unit 4 Pioneer Business Park, Pioneer Way, Lincoln, Lincolnshire, United Kingdom, LN6 3DH
Supplier Name and Address	The Original Cake Company, Unit 4 Pioneer Business Park, Pioneer Way, Lincoln, Lincolnshire, United Kingdom, LN6 3DH
Ingredients	OATS , Caramel (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar, Lactose (MILK)) , Unsalted Butter (From MILK), Partially Inverted Syrup, Palm Oil, Salt, Emulsifiers: E322 Rapeseed Lecithin, E491 Sorbitan Monostearate), Natural Flavouring), Butter [MILK], Brown Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Dark Chocolate Flavoured Drizzle (Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin (E322), Stabiliser (E492), Star Sprinkles (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil, Potato Starch, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Riboflavin, Iron Oxide), Thickener (Cellulose Gum, Gum Arabic), Glucose Syrup), Gold Star Decoration (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Non-Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Water, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Emulsifier E471, Stabiliser:Xanthan Gum, Colours: Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide, Glazing Agent:Shellac)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Once opened store in airtight container
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2137	Energy (kcal)	510	Salt	0.11
Fat	24	of which saturates	14.5		
Carbohydrate	67	of which sugars	43.6		
Fibre	0	Protein	4.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Farmhouse Biscuits Toasted Coconut & White Chocolate Chunk Sweet Biscuits 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, United Kingdom, BB9 9PX
Supplier Name and Address	Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, United Kingdom, BB9 9PX
Ingredients	Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter (MILK , Salt), Sugar, Desiccated Coconut (13%), White Chocolate Chunks (10%) (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Cornflour, Natural Flavouring, Salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2415	Energy (kcal)	579	Salt	0.65
Fat	35.5	of which saturates	24.6		
Carbohydrate	58.3	of which sugars	22.1		
Fibre	3.6	Protein	4.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Grandma Wild's Mini Bites For Sharing Mature Cheddar 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Station Road, Steeton, Nr Keighley, West Yorkshire, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB
Supplier Name and Address	Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Station Road, Steeton, Nr Keighley, West Yorkshire, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB
Ingredients	WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar cheese (22%) (MILK , potato starch), non-hydrogenated palm oil, OATS , water, sugar, salt, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1952	Energy (kcal)	467	Salt	2.08
Fat	27	of which saturates	14		
Carbohydrate	42	of which sugars	3		
Fibre	2.8	Protein	12.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		